

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> Iverson construction	<b>Date Awarded:</b> 08/22/07	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid plus Alternate 1)  \$1,084,380.90
--	----------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Craig Butler Consultant: Mead & Hunt

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Airport:	Iowa County Airport	Bid Date:	7/12/2007
	Project:	3-55-0048-08	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
	Bid for:	Runway 4/22	DBE Goals:	3.20%

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
L10801 LOCATE PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
L10809 FLEXIBLE POLYETHETHYLENE DUCT	13,500.00	LF	\$0.60	\$8,100.00
L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	11,200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$11,200.00
L10811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW	8,400.00	LF	\$0.75	\$6,300.00
L10812 5000 V CABLE, NO. 8	13,900.00	LF	\$0.75	\$10,425.00
L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, No. 6	8,500.00	LF	\$0.85	\$7,225.00
L10819 COUNTERPOISE GRAOU D ROD	32.00	EA	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
L10820 CABLE MARKER	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812		
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
L10821	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW	1,500.00	LF	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICE	8.00	EA	\$55.00	\$440.00
L12507	MIRL, L-861, BASE MOUNT	33.00	EA	\$575.00	\$18,975.00
L12509	MIRL, L-861E, BASE MOUNT	16.00	EA	\$575.00	\$9,200.00
L12511	MITL, L861T, BASE MOUNT	19.00	EA	\$565.00	\$10,735.00
L12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNT LIGHT	40.00	EA	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
L12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNT LIGHT	9.00	EA	\$85.00	\$765.00
X12503	ADJUST RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER	16.00	EA	\$40.00	\$640.00
X12506	ADJUST STAKE MOUNT EDGE LIGHT W/HANDHOLE	11.00	EA	\$95.00	\$1,045.00
X12509	TEMPORARY THRESHOLD LIGHT	6.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
X12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 MODULE	3.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
X12555	CHANGE LENSES	4.00	EA	\$20.00	\$80.00
X12556	DISCONNECT LIGHT/SIGN	15.00	EA	\$35.00	\$525.00
X12558	6 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	420.00	LF	\$1.00	\$420.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.				Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
X12590	NEW GUIDANCE SIGN BASE	3.00	EA	\$1,265.50	\$3,796.50
X12591	MISC LIGHTING EQUIP	1.00	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
P15203	COMMON EXC	3,960.00	CY	\$10.40	\$41,184.00
P15205	BORROW'	250.00	CY	\$10.40	\$2,600.00
P15601	TEMP SEEDING	450.00	LB	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATION	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATION	2.00	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00
P15819	REMOVING INLETS	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
P15820	REMOVING STORM SEWER, UNDER 30" DIA	75.00	LF	\$10.00	\$750.00
X15891	REMOVE RETRO REFLEX MARKERS	3.00	EA	\$65.00	\$195.00
X15892	REMOVE SPLICE CAN	1.00	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00
X15893	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN	3.00	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
X15894	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGNN BASE	3.00	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00
X15898	REMOVE ELECTRICAL DUCT	65.00	LF	\$10.00	\$650.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
X20803	SHAPE AND COMPACT EXIST CRUSHED AG & MILLED ASPHALT	32,500.00 SY	\$2.00	\$65,000.00
X20804	AGG BASE COURSE GRAD NO.2	5,680.00 TON	\$12.50	\$71,000.00
X40106	BIT PAVEMENT, TYPE E3, 1/2 INCH AGG	7,740.00 TON	\$47.50	\$367,650.00
X40109	BIT MATERIAL PG58-28	465.00 TON	\$375.00	\$174,375.00
P60301	BIT TACK COAT	4,820.00 GAL	\$2.25	\$10,845.00
P62005	PAINTING, WHITE TYPE II	12,775.00 SF	\$0.38	\$4,854.50
P62013	PAINTING, YELLOW TYPE II	1,900.00 SF	\$0.38	\$722.00
P62029	PAINTING, BLACK TYPE II	1,900.00 SF	\$0.40	\$760.00
P62041	REFLECT MEDIA, TYPE I, GRAD A	900.00 LF	\$0.36	\$324.00
P62050	OBLITERATE EXISTING MARKING, TEMP PAINT	2,880.00 SF	\$0.36	\$1,036.80
X62060	TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING AND REMOVAL	4,855.00 SF	\$2.50	\$12,137.50
P63001	SAW CUT BIT PAVEMENT	460.00 LF	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
X63133	PULVERIZE BIT PAVE	32,500.00 SY	\$0.75	\$24,375.00
P63201	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.00 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.				Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
P64201	MAINT AND REPAIR HAUL ROAD	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
P64202	MAINT AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROAD	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
T90102	SEED MIX #20	890.00	LB	\$6.00	\$5,340.00
T90202	FERTILIZER, TYUPE B	22.00	CWT	\$43.00	\$946.00
T90501	TOPSOIL	1,450.00	CY	\$18.00	\$26,100.00
T90801	MULCH (HYDRO)	36,260.00	SY	\$0.21	\$7,614.60
628.1105	EROSION BALE DELIVER	20.00	EA	\$12.00	\$240.00
628.1110	EROSIONI BALE INSTALL	20.00	EA	\$12.00	\$240.00
628.1505	SILT FENCE DELIVER	3,400.00	LF	\$0.50	\$1,700.00
628.1510	SILT FENCE INSTALL	3,400.00	LF	\$1.65	\$5,610.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINT	3,400.00	LF	\$0.13	\$442.00
628.2015	EROSION MAT DEL, CLASS I, TYPE B	1,000.00	SY	\$0.92	\$920.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
628.3010 EROSION MAT INTALL CLASS I, TYPE B	1,000.00	SY	\$0.92	\$920.00
653.0200 JUNCTIOIN BOX (24X 36)	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
L12503 RETROFLEC MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	19.00	EA	\$65.00	\$1,235.00
X10803 CABLE TRENCH OR PLOW (ROCK)	1,000.00	LF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
X12506 PLACING BASE MOUNT CANS IN ROCK	5.00	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>				\$1,016,682.90

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>

## ALTERNATE #1

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct Runway 4/22; Install new runway lighting system.			Iverson Const. 3757 Contractors Court Kieler, WI 53812	
<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
L10701 WIND CONE, L-806, SIZE 1	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
X10702 POWER ADAPTER	1.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
L10809 FLEXIBLE POLY DUCT	4,800.00	LF	\$1.30	\$6,240.00
L10810 TRENCH OR PLOW	4,800.00	LF	\$1.05	\$5,040.00
L10815 600 VOLT CABLE, #6	14,400.00	LF	\$0.90	\$12,960.00
L10820 CABLE MARKER	12.00	EA	\$105.00	\$1,260.00
L12541 PAPI, L-881, STYLE A, CLASS II	1.00	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
L12542 PAPI, L-881, STYLE A, CLASS II	1.00	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
X15871 REMOVE WIND CONE	1.00	LS	\$375.00	\$375.00
X15890 REMOVE EXISTING VASI UNITS	1.00	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00
<b>Alternate #1 Bid Total</b>				<b>\$56,700.00</b>